

SUPR EME COURT OF I ND I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)...../2009  
CRL.M.P.13674/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 26/03/2009 in Crl. Misc. Appln.  
No.1411/2005 of the HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

KUMUDRAI JAYANTILAL JOSHI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT AND ANR. Respondent(s)

(With CRL.M.P.No.13674/2009 for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 31/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.N. Ray,Adv.  
Mr. Lokesh K. Choudhary,Adv.  
Ms. Sumita Ray,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner  
relies on a judgment of this Court in Narsingh Das Tapadia vs.  
Goverdhan Das Partani & Anr., 2000 (7) SCC 183.

Issue notice.

(A.S. BISHT) (NEERU BALA VIJ)  
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER