

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6582/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 26/03/2009 in CRLMA No. 1411/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

KUMUDRAI JAYANTILAL JOSHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 18/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.D.N.Ray, Adv.
Mr.Lokesh K.Choudhary, Adv.
for Mrs. Sumita Ray,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Moutik Nanavati, Adv.
For Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

Ms.Nilofar Qureshi, Adv.
For Dr. Kailash Chand ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter for final disposal on 23.02.2011
(I.e. a non-miscellaneous day).

During the interregnum, we direct the parties to
explore the possibility of amicable settlement.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master